of Seller and the Tenant shall be removed within 120 days after Closing (“Post Closing Term”). Any assets and 
personal property not removed at the expiration of the Post Closing Term shall be deemed abandoned by Seller. 

(h) “Purchase Price” shall mean One Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($1,850,000.00). 

(i) Seller and Buyer’s Notice address  

(i) “Seller’s Notice Address” shall be as follows, except as same may be changed 
pursuant to the Notice section herein:   

Real Properties Inc.   And to: Ryan P. McNeil 
Attn: Haranath Policherla  Giarmarco, Mullins & Horton, P.C.

[...]

provide that the Financing Period shall run until and expire at 11:59 PM EST on September 30, 2025 (instead of June 26, 
2025).   

3. Extension Fee. Within three (3) business days following the full execution of this Second Amendment and 
Buyer’s receipt of Seller’s wire instructions, Buyer shall pay the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) (the 
“Extension Fee”) to the Seller.  The Extension Fee shall be non-refundable to Buyer, except in the event of a Seller default, 
but applicable to the Purchase Price at Closing.   

4. Controlling Agreement.  Except as expressly modified by this Second Amendment, the Purchase

[...]

3. Purchase Price.  Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Purchase Agreement, the Purchase 

Price shall be, and hereby is, decreased from $1,850,000.00 to $1,700,000.00.  Any reference in the Purchase Agreement 
to Purchase Price shall mean One Million Seven Hundred Thousand and NO/100 Dollars ($1,700,000.00). Furthermore, 
the Purchase Agreement is amended to provide that Buyer shall pay the Broker commission instead of Seller. 

4. Title Objections. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Purchase Agreement, Buyer 
acknowledges that it has reviewed and approves of the title commitment and the survey prepared by Stonefield, dated May